

QUOTE

12.13.22

**Re: CITY OF SMYRNA** 

Mobilization = \$8,000.00

- End Bent Stabilization
- Jenson Concrete
   Pressurized Grout/ Flow-able Fill
   920 Polyurethane

   Item \$22,000.00
- Extend 2 End Post + Adjust Guardrail Shoe Item \$4,400.00

Bridge Joints 1 ½"-6" End Bents - Silica Flex \$95/FT Intermediate Bents - Self Leveling Silicone \$35/FT

### Estimated Item:

End Bents  $\approx 88$  LF @ \$95/FT = \$8,360.00 Intermediate  $\approx 132$  LF @ \$35/FT = \$4,620.00

Clear Vegetation (1) side of Bridge cutting trees within 30' of edge of deck \$12,000.00

**Tidwell Construction Company** 

Thomas E. Tidwell II Vice President & EEO Officer

Jh2 Tilallett



110 Bluffs Pkwy Suite 207 Canton, GA. 30114

# **Estimate**

## CONTRACTORS, INC.

678-493-8128 matt@graciegrayinc.com

Date	Estimate #		
12/15/2022	2167		

NCING	 GUARDRAILS	 BARRIERS

Name/Address CITY OF SMYRNA PUBLIC WORKS 2800 KING ST **SMYRNA, GA. 30080** 

Ship To

CITY OF SMYRNA PUBLIC WORKS COOPER LAKE RD SMYRNA, GA.

Project Name	Project #			
	COOPER LAKE RD REP			

Item	Description	Qty	U/M	Rate	Total
150-1000-G	TRAFFIC CONTROL - GUARDRAIL	1	LS	3,750.00	3,750.00
151-1000-G	MOBILIZATION - GUARDRAIL	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
310-1055	REM GUARDRAIL	317	LF	7.50	2,377.50
310-1075	REM GUARDRAIL ANCH, ALL TYPES	2	EA	250.00	500.00
341-1100	GUARDRAIL TP T	21		105.00	2,205.00
341-1200	GUARDRAIL, TP W	275		38.00	10,450.00
41-5001	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1 COMPLETE	2		2,215.00	4,430.00
841-5015	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TP 12A, 31 IN, TANGENT, ENERGY ABSORBING	2		3,750.00	7,500.00
001-0000-G	MISCELLANEOUS ITEM - CONCRETE ADDITION NEEDED TO RAISE PARAPET WALL TO CORRECT HEIGHT. ***INCLUDES ALL LABOR, DRILLING, EPOXY, REBAR, FORMS AND CONCRETE NEEDED TO COMPLETE THE TASK OF RAISING THE WALL.	2	EA	3,800.00	7,600.00

-ALL ESTIMATES ARE TO BE CONSIDERED NULL AND VOID IF THE ATTACHED TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE NOT INCLUDED AS PART OF THE CONTRACT/ SUBCONTRACT. GGC T&C WILL BE SENT AS A SEPERATE ATTACHMENT ACCOMPANYING THE ESTIMATE

- Prices are contingent on 1(one) mobilization. Unless noted above.

Additional mobilizations will be billed per mile from our shop.
 Prices subject to change if GGC is not awarded the complete job quoted.

All metal posts are to be installed by mechanical force.

 All utility conflicts are to be resolved by the prime contractor.

- Does not include any earthwork, grading, grassing, or concrete work unless noted above.

Does not include any coring, drilling, patching or sealing unless noted above.
 Does not include bond. Bond may be included for an additional fee.

- Does not include traffic control unless noted above - Does not include removal of any kind unless noted above.

\$40,312.50

**Total** 

Signature \_

# 13194

**NEED-A-FENCE, INC.** 3470 LAKE DRIVE, SMYRNA, GA 30082 Office (770) 426-8888

PRO	POSA	L: After Receipt of signed copy from	buyers, this	proposal when accepted b	y Need-A-Fe	ence, Inc., becomes a contrac	t between the two parties.	
Name City of Sayrna Streets			ts	Street				
City Sta			ite		Email	garrett@smy	54660 604	
Job Name and Location, if different from		above	above Cell		18-230-5711	Date // 22		
750 Couper Lake 1				1 1	C	1 14/13/12		
Total List Each Type of Fence			Height					
Footage					B	NAME (WITH DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY NAME OF THE		
					1 11-0	~ ~ ~	SADDLE	
					☐ Yes	☐ No Pet Contai	inment	
GAT		TYPE GATE	1	-11/2	17	sof A rail	hander of	
Qty.	Size				a no	of A fact	72 2017	
			2"	gale pipa.				
			- F-	1.1.	+ =	-' /	1 . 1 .	
Terra			to the top of concrete					
	ruction							
Remo	oval By		-	1 / / /			0 /	
L	ocation of u	MER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR inderground utilities and pipes, etc.	Hon	Handrail to be appear 43" high from sidewalk				
-		n service can be reached at 800-282-7411.  OCATION #	-					
CILLI								
CH	AIN LI	NK SPECIFICATIONS	ALL dimen	sions and specifications are a	pproximate.	WOOD FENCE COMPONENTS	S. WHEN EXPOSED TO THE	
Footage		ELEMENTS, ARE SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE WARPAGE, SHRINKAGE, CRACKING, ETC. SPE BETWEEN PICKETS AND BOARDS IS A ROUGH APPROXIMATION WHICH WILL VARY SUBST			NG, ETC. SPECIFIED SPACE			
Fence Height		WARRANTY IS OFFERED OR IMPLIED AGAINST THE This Quotation Good For		Price \$	Revision is Necessary			
Fabric Gauge				4958.00	incressor is recessary			
Barbs		Purchaser agrees that final price will be determined by final footage.		rill be	Deposit \$	\$		
Top Rail		determine	o by miai tootage.		Balance \$	s		
						Darance \$	3	
		S	Purchaser agrees that all product delivered			Estimator	Date	
End Posts		and/or installed per this contract remain the property of Need-A-Fence, Inc, until		King	12/15/20			
Gate Posts		payment i		ao Ina	/ -			
Wall Thickness		Will not b	Purchaser agrees that Need-A-Fence, Inc. Will not be held responsible for damage to any underground pipes, drains, wire cables, foundations, sprinklers, etc.		Accepted by Need-A-Fence, Inc. Date			
Core Drilling								
Plated Post					Accepted by Purchaser X	Date		
Coil Wire			INT X					
-								